



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1401/2018

ASHOK MADHOK & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manu Sishodia, Advocate.

versus

AJAY MADHOK Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

28.02.2024

CM APPL. 12355/2024—exp.

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 12354/2024-filed by petitioner for treating the issue No.2 & 7 as framed on 24.04.2012 as the preliminary issue and to decide them in accordance

3. On taking steps, issue notice to the non-applicant/respondent including the counsel for the respondent through all permissible modes including via approved courier service including through learned counsel for the respondent.
4. List on the date already fixed 15.03.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/SDS/k