



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1401/2018, CM APPL. 48204/2018—stay, CM APPL. 12354/2024—filed by petitioner for treating the issue No.2 & 7 as framed on 24.04.2012 as the preliminary issue and to decide them in accordance

ASHOK MADHOK & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. M. Dutta and Mr. Aditya Guha,
Advs.

versus

AJAY MADHOK

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Mr. Kunal
Prakash, Ms. Muskan Dewan and Mr.
Mohit Kumar, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

ORDER
15.03.2024

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 30.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 15, 2024/ss