



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CM(M) 1401/2018 & CM APPL. 48204/2018 STAY, CM APPL.  
12354/2024 FOR DIRECTION

ASHOK MADHOK & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Afreen Farhana and Mr. Anand  
Soni, Advocates.

versus

AJAY MADHOK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Pandey, Ms. Muskaan  
Dewan, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**  
**17.02.2025**

%

In view of the matters listed before the Division Bench-II in the pre -  
lunch session, renotify on 23.07.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2025/vd**