



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1401/2018& CM APPL. 48204/2018 & CM APPL. 12354/2024**  
**ASHOK MADHOK & ORS**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Aditya with Mr. Anand K Soni,  
Advocates.

versus

**AJAY MADHOK**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey with  
respondent in person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**23.07.2025**

%

List on 29.10.2025.

Be shown in top 10 matters of Advance List.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JULY 23, 2025/bs**