



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CM(M) 1401/2018, CM APPL. 48204/2018 & CM APPL. 12354/2024  
ASHOK MADHOK & ORS .....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. M. Dutta, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Aditya Guha and Mr. Anand K.  
Soni, Advocates.

versus

AJAY MADHOK .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Alok Pandey and Mr. Mohit  
Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

%

**16.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a pass over.
3. Due to heavy Board, it is not possible to grant a pass over today.
4. Accordingly, list on 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2026/nd/ik**